CH \$65.00 299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Remy LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BorgWarner PDS (Anderson), L.L.C.	
Street Address:	600 Corporate Drive	
City:	Pendleton	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998705	
Registration Number:	2695461	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00940-10260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 - Remy LLC-Delaware-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0476 source=1 - Remy LLC-Delaware-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=1 - Remy LLC-Delaware-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0477

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REMY LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "REMY LLC" TO "BORGWARNER PDS (ANDERSON),
L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2016, AT 3:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

2366956 8100 SR# 20165190717

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HARRY N. BOUGH, BOUGHEY OF SLOW

Authentication: 202762568

Date: 08-02-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0478

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF REMY LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Remy LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

BorgWarner PDS (Anderson), L.L.C.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Remy LLC this 26 day of _______, 2016.

David H. Hasson' Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:23 PM 08/02/2016 FILED 03:23 PM 08/02/2016

STRADEMARKmber 2366956

REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0479

CHEDULE A

	MARK Design Mark (Logo without color)
Sn	US
76405182	SERIAL NO. REG. NO. 76532798 2998705
2695461	REG. NO. 2998705
Starters and generators for use on vehicles.	GOODS Starters for land and marine vehicle motors and engines; generators for use on land and marine vehicles.
7	7
Registered	Registered
6-May-2002	APP DATE REG. DATE 15-Jul-2003 20-Sept-2005
11-Mar-2003	REG. DATE 20-Sept-2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0480

A-1

RECORDED: 12/01/2016